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801
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720
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DESCRIPTION

PURSLEY STREET(HICKORY STREET TO OLIVE STREET)
MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION

REMOVAL, AS PER PLAN

PAVEMENT REMOVAL, ASPHALT

SUBGRADE TREATMENT, TYPE 1A, AS PER PLAN
COMPACTED AGGREAGTE, NO. 53, BASE

1-1/2"+ ASPHALT MILLING

1-1/2" - QC/QA-HMA, 2, 64, SURFACE 9.5MM

2-1/2" - QC/QA-HMA, 2, 64, INTERMEDIATE 19.5MM
TACK COAT @0.10 GAL./S.Y.

MULCHED SEEDING, GRASS, TYPE 2, AS PER PLAN
MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE

TRAFFIC CONTROLS FOR CONSTRUCTION AND
MAINTENANCE OPERATIONS, AS PER PLAN

TOTAL

UNIT OF

MEASURE

LUMP
LUMP
S.Y.
S.Y.
TONS
S.Y.
TONS
TONS
GALS.
S.Y.
EACH

LUMP

HICKORY STREET (WEST LANE 211 HICKORY TO WILLIAMS STREET)

MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION
REMOVAL, AS PER PLAN

PAVEMENT REMOVAL, ASPHALT

SUBGRADE TREATMENT, TYPE 1A, AS PER PLAN
COMPACTED AGGREAGTE, NO. 53, BASE

1-1/2" - QC/QA-HMA, 2, 64, SURFACE 9.5MM

2-1/2" - QC/QA-HMA, 2, 64, INTERMEDIATE 19.5MM
TACK COAT @0.10 GAL./S.Y.

MULCHED SEEDING, GRASS, TYPE 2, AS PER PLAN
TRAFFIC CONTROLS FOR CONSTRUCTION AND
MAINTENANCE OPERATIONS, AS PER PLAN

TOTAL

MORRIS STREET (ALLEY @ PARK TO WILLIAMS STREET FULL RECONSTRUCTION)

MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION
REMOVAL, AS PER PLAN

REMOVAL, CURB AND GUTTER

PAVEMENT, CONCRETE REMOVED, SIDEWALK
EXCAVATION, COMMON, AS PER PLAN

EROSION CONTROL

SUBGRADE TREATMENT, TYPE 1A, AS PER PLAN
SUBGRADE TREATMENT, TYPE 1C, AS PER PLAN
GEOGRID TYPE 1B, AS PER PLAN

COMPACTED AGGREGATE, NO. 53, BASE

1-1/2" - QC/QA-HMA, 2, 64, SURFACE 9.5MM
2-1/2" - QC/QA-HMA, 2, 64, INTERMEDIATE 19.5MM
TACK COAT @0.10 GAL./S.Y.

SIDEWALK, CONCRETE, AS PER PLAN

CONCRETE, CURB RAMP

COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER

PCCP FOR APPROACHES, 6", AS PER PLAN
MULCHED SEEDING, GRASS, TYPE 2, AS PER PLAN
PIPE, TYPE 2, CIRCULAR, 6" 907.23

PIPE, TYPE 2, CIRCULAR, 8" 907.23

PIPE, TYPE 2, CIRCULAR, 12" 907.23

PIPE, TYPE 2, CIRCULAR, 30" 907.23

VALVE ADJUSTED TO GRADE

CATCH BASIN, TYPE K DOUBLE WIDE, AS PER PLAN
TRAFFIC CONTROLS FOR CONSTRUCTION AND
MAINTENANCE OPERATIONS, AS PER PLAN

SIGN, SHEET ASSEMBLY, REMOVE AND RELOCATE
TOTAL

CONSTRUCTION TOTAL

LUMP
LUMP
S.Y.
S.Y.
TONS
TONS
TONS
GALS.
S.Y.

LUMP

LUMP
LUMP
FT
S.Y.
cy
LUMP
S.Y.
S.Y.
S.Y.
TONS
TONS
TONS
GALS.
SF
SF
FT
S.Y.
S.Y.
FT
FT
FT
FT
EACH
EACH

LUMP
EACH

APPROX.

Qry.

1
1
325
325
145
560
75
45
90
75
1

1110
1110
495
120
155
145
450

1

1
1
1205
377
572
1
950
950
950
946
124
207
150
4585
224
1235
145
700
25
25
25
41

NN

N o

Town of Farmland

Morris and Hickory Reconstruction

February 15, 2022

UNIT

COsT

$5,000.00
$1,000.00
$12.00
$3.00
$40.00
$3.00
$95.00
$110.00
$5.00
$6.00
$300.00

$5,000.00

$5,000.00
$2,000.00
$10.00
$3.00
$40.00
$95.00
$110.00
$5.00
$6.00

$5,000.00

$5,000.00
$3,000.00
$6.00
$18.00
$16.00
$2,000.00
$2.00
$8.00
$5.00
$40.00
$95.00
$110.00
$5.00
$7.00
$12.00
$26.00
$110.00
$6.00
$25.00
$30.00
$35.00
$110.00
$250.00
$3,500.00

$5,000.00
$150.00

TOTAL
COsT

$5,000.00
$1,000.00
$3,900.00
$975.00
$5,800.00
$1,680.00
$7,125.00
$4,950.00
$450.00
$450.00
$300.00

$5,000.00

$36,630.00

$5,000.00
$2,000.00
$11,100.00
$3,330.00
$19,800.00
$11,400.00
$17,050.00
$725.00
$2,700.00

$5,000.00

$78,105.00

$5,000.00
$3,000.00
$7,230.00
$6,786.00
$9,152.00
$2,000.00
$1,900.00
$7,600.00
$4,750.00
$37,840.00
$11,780.00
$22,770.00
$750.00
$32,095.00
$2,688.00
$32,110.00
$15,950.00
$4,200.00
$625.00
$750.00
$875.00
$4,510.00
$500.00
$7,000.00

$5,000.00
$300.00

$227,161.00

$341,896.00

Dirt Works & Asphalt Paving Inc.
Parker City, IN

Brumbaugh Construction Inc.
Arcanum, OH

UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL
cost cost cost cost
$100.00 $100.00| $1,200.00 $1,200.00
$200.00 $200.00 $600.00 $600.00
$5.25 $1,706.25 $10.00 $3,250.00
$2.00 $650.00 $1.50 $487.50
$27.00 $3,915.00 $29.00 $4,205.00
$5.00 $2,800.00 $6.00 $3,360.00
$91.00 $6,825.00 $105.00 $7,875.00
$91.00 $4,095.00 $105.00 $4,725.00
$3.50 $315.00 $3.75 $337.50
$2.50 $187.50 $8.00 $600.00
$800.00 $800.00 $450.00 $450.00
$200.00 $200.00 $500.00 $500.00
$21,793.75 $27,590.00

$750.00 $750.00| $2,500.00 $2,500.00
$200.00 $200.00| $1,120.00 $1,120.00
$5.25 $5,827.50 $7.00 $7,770.00
$2.00 $2,220.00 $1.00 $1,110.00
$27.00 $13,365.00 $27.00 $13,365.00
$91.00 $10,920.00 $105.00 $12,600.00
$91.00 $14,105.00 $105.00 $16,275.00
$3.50 $507.50 $3.75 $543.75
$2.50 $1,125.00 $7.00 $3,150.00
$500.00 $500.00 $500.00 $500.00
$49,520.00 $58,933.75

$1,500.00 $1,500.00 $26,000.00 $26,000.00
$1,500.00 $1,500.00( $4,443.25 $4,443.25
$1.75 $2,108.75 $5.00 $6,025.00
$3.00 $1,131.00 $7.00 $2,639.00
$29.50 $16,874.00 $28.00 $16,016.00
$100.00 $100.00| $2,250.00 $2,250.00
$2.50 $2,375.00 $1.00 $950.00
$22.50 $21,375.00 $35.00 $33,250.00
$2.25 $2,137.50 $2.50 $2,375.00
$27.00 $25,542.00 $28.00 $26,488.00
$91.00 $11,284.00 $105.00 $13,020.00
$91.00 $18,837.00 $105.00 $21,735.00
$3.50 $525.00 $3.75 $562.50
$8.50 $38,972.50 $8.50 $38,972.50
$30.00 $6,720.00 $19.00 $4,256.00
$30.00 $37,050.00 $32.00 $39,520.00
$85.00 $12,325.00 $150.00 $21,750.00
$2.50 $1,750.00 $6.00 $4,200.00
$25.00 $625.00 $15.00 $375.00
$30.00 $750.00 $18.00 $450.00
$50.00 $1,250.00 $20.00 $500.00
$100.00 $4,100.00 $119.00 $4,879.00
$125.00 $250.00 $100.00 $200.00
$9,250.00 $18,500.00| $4,300.00 $8,600.00
$500.00 $500.00| $6,000.00 $6,000.00
$200.00 $400.00 $100.00 $200.00

$228,481.75

$285,656.25

$299,795.50

$372,180.00

Milestone Contractors, L.P.

Richmond, IN
UNIT TOTAL
cost cost
$3,000.00 $3,000.00
$3,000.00 $3,000.00
$25.00 $8,125.00
$6.00 $1,950.00
$30.00 $4,350.00
$3.00 $1,680.00
$135.00 $10,125.00
$135.00 $6,075.00
$3.00 $270.00
$11.00 $825.00
$400.00 $400.00
$2,500.00 $2,500.00
$42,300.00
$3,000.00 $3,000.00
$3,000.00 $3,000.00
$7.50 $8,325.00
$6.00 $6,660.00
$30.00 $14,850.00
$135.00 $16,200.00
$135.00 $20,925.00
$3.00 $435.00
$5.00 $2,250.00
$3,000.00 $3,000.00
$78,645.00
$3,000.00 $3,000.00
$3,000.00 $3,000.00
$4.00 $4,820.00
$8.00 $3,016.00
$45.00 $25,740.00
$2,900.00 $2,900.00
$5.00 $4,750.00
$16.00 $15,200.00
$3.00 $2,850.00
$25.00 $23,650.00
$135.00 $16,740.00
$135.00 $27,945.00
$3.00 $450.00
$8.00 $36,680.00
$26.00 $5,824.00
$29.00 $35,815.00
$153.00 $22,185.00
$5.00 $3,500.00
$20.00 $500.00
$22.00 $550.00
$40.00 $1,000.00
$200.00 $8,200.00
$125.00 $250.00
$5,515.00 $11,030.00
$6,000.00 $6,000.00

$500.00 *1

$266,095.00
$387,040.00

*1 No Unit Cost given.
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