

Bid Tabulation

Town of Farmland

Morris and Hickory Reconstruction February 15, 2022 Dirt Works & Asphalt Paving Inc. Parker City, IN Brumbaugh Construction Inc. Arcanum, OH Milestone Contractors, L.P. Richmond, IN

E	ngineering			Febru	uary 15, 2022		Parker City, IN	l	Arcanum, OH		Richmond, IN
REF. ITEM	Л	UNIT OF	APPROX.	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL
NO. NO.	DESCRIPTION	MEASURE	QTY.	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST
1	PURSLEY STREET(HICKORY STREET TO OLIVE STREET)							l			
110	MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION	LUMP	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
202	•	LUMP	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
202		S.Y.	325	\$12.00	\$3,900.00	\$5.25	\$1,706.25	\$10.00	\$3,250.00	\$25.00	\$8,125.00
207		S.Y.	325	\$3.00	\$975.00	\$2.00	\$650.00	\$1.50	\$487.50	\$6.00	\$1,950.00
301		TONS	145	\$40.00	\$5,800.00	\$27.00	\$3,915.00	\$29.00	\$4,205.00	\$30.00	\$4,350.00
306	•	S.Y.	560	\$3.00	\$1,680.00	\$5.00	\$2,800.00	\$6.00	\$3,360.00	\$3.00	\$1,680.00
401		TONS	75 45	\$95.00	\$7,125.00	\$91.00	\$6,825.00	\$105.00	\$7,875.00	\$135.00	\$10,125.00
	2-1/2" - QC/QA-HMA, 2, 64, INTERMEDIATE 19.5MM	TONS GALS.	45 90	\$110.00	\$4,950.00	\$91.00	\$4,095.00	\$105.00	\$4,725.00	\$135.00	\$6,075.00
406 621	- ,	S.Y.	90 75	\$5.00 \$6.00	\$450.00 \$450.00	\$3.50 \$2.50	\$315.00 \$187.50	\$3.75 \$8.00	\$337.50 \$600.00	\$3.00 \$11.00	\$270.00 \$825.00
720		EACH	1	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
801		LACIT	1	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	J450.00	Ş430.00	J400.00	Ş400.00
001	MAINTENANCE OPERATIONS, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
	TOTAL	201111	-	\$5,000.00	\$36,630.00	<u></u>	\$21,793.75		\$27,590.00	ψ <u>2</u> ,500.00	\$42,300.00
					, ,		. ,	_			
2	HICKORY STREET (WEST LANE 211 HICKORY TO WILLIAM	IS STREET)									
110	MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION	LUMP	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
202	REMOVAL, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$1,120.00	\$1,120.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
202	PAVEMENT REMOVAL, ASPHALT	S.Y.	1110	\$10.00	\$11,100.00	\$5.25	\$5,827.50	\$7.00	\$7,770.00	\$7.50	\$8,325.00
207	SUBGRADE TREATMENT, TYPE 1A, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	1110	\$3.00	\$3,330.00	\$2.00	\$2,220.00	\$1.00	\$1,110.00	\$6.00	\$6,660.00
301	COMPACTED AGGREAGTE, NO. 53, BASE	TONS	495	\$40.00	\$19,800.00	\$27.00	\$13,365.00	\$27.00	\$13,365.00	\$30.00	\$14,850.00
401	1-1/2" - QC/QA-HMA, 2, 64, SURFACE 9.5MM	TONS	120	\$95.00	\$11,400.00	\$91.00	\$10,920.00	\$105.00	\$12,600.00	\$135.00	\$16,200.00
401		TONS	155	\$110.00	\$17,050.00	\$91.00	\$14,105.00	\$105.00	\$16,275.00	\$135.00	\$20,925.00
406	- ,	GALS.	145	\$5.00	\$725.00	\$3.50	\$507.50	\$3.75	\$543.75	\$3.00	\$435.00
	MULCHED SEEDING, GRASS, TYPE 2, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	450	\$6.00	\$2,700.00	\$2.50	\$1,125.00	\$7.00	\$3,150.00	\$5.00	\$2,250.00
801											
	MAINTENANCE OPERATIONS, AS PER PLAN TOTAL	LUMP	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
	TOTAL				\$78,105.00		\$49,520.00	-	\$58,933.75	-	\$78,645.00
3	MORRIS STREET (ALLEY @ PARK TO WILLIAMS STREET FL	III DECONST	(PLICTION)								
	MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION	LUMP	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1 500 00	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
202		LUMP	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00		\$4,443.25	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
202		FT	1205	\$6.00	\$7,230.00	\$1.75	\$2,108.75	\$5.00	\$6,025.00	\$4.00	\$4,820.00
202		S.Y.	377	\$18.00	\$6,786.00	\$3.00	\$1,131.00	\$7.00	\$2,639.00	\$8.00	\$3,016.00
203		C.Y.	572	\$16.00	\$9,152.00	\$29.50	\$16,874.00	\$28.00	\$16,016.00	\$45.00	\$25,740.00
205		LUMP	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00
207	SUBGRADE TREATMENT, TYPE 1A, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	950	\$2.00	\$1,900.00	\$2.50	\$2,375.00	\$1.00	\$950.00	\$5.00	\$4,750.00
207	SUBGRADE TREATMENT, TYPE 1C, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	950	\$8.00	\$7,600.00	\$22.50	\$21,375.00	\$35.00	\$33,250.00	\$16.00	\$15,200.00
214	GEOGRID TYPE 1B, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	950	\$5.00	\$4,750.00	\$2.25	\$2,137.50	\$2.50	\$2,375.00	\$3.00	\$2,850.00
301	COMPACTED AGGREGATE, NO. 53, BASE	TONS	946	\$40.00	\$37,840.00	\$27.00	\$25,542.00	\$28.00	\$26,488.00	\$25.00	\$23,650.00
401	1-1/2" - QC/QA-HMA, 2, 64, SURFACE 9.5MM	TONS	124	\$95.00	\$11,780.00	\$91.00	\$11,284.00	\$105.00	\$13,020.00	\$135.00	\$16,740.00
401		TONS	207	\$110.00	\$22,770.00	\$91.00	\$18,837.00	\$105.00	\$21,735.00	\$135.00	\$27,945.00
406	- ·	GALS.	150	\$5.00	\$750.00	\$3.50	\$525.00	\$3.75	\$562.50	\$3.00	\$450.00
604		S.F	4585	\$7.00	\$32,095.00	\$8.50	\$38,972.50	\$8.50	\$38,972.50	\$8.00	\$36,680.00
604	•	S.F	224	\$12.00	\$2,688.00	\$30.00	\$6,720.00	\$19.00	\$4,256.00	\$26.00	\$5,824.00
605		FT	1235	\$26.00	\$32,110.00	\$30.00	\$37,050.00	\$32.00	\$39,520.00	\$29.00	\$35,815.00
610		S.Y.	145	\$110.00	\$15,950.00	\$85.00	\$12,325.00	\$150.00	\$21,750.00	\$153.00	\$22,185.00
621		S.Y.	700	\$6.00	\$4,200.00	\$2.50	\$1,750.00	\$6.00	\$4,200.00	\$5.00	\$3,500.00
715		FT	25	\$25.00	\$625.00	\$25.00	\$625.00	\$15.00	\$375.00	\$20.00	\$500.00
	PIPE, TYPE 2, CIRCULAR, 8" 907.23	FT	25	\$30.00	\$750.00	\$30.00	\$750.00	\$18.00	\$450.00	\$22.00	\$550.00
	PIPE, TYPE 2, CIRCULAR, 12" 907.23	FT FT	25	\$35.00	\$875.00	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	\$20.00	\$500.00	\$40.00	\$1,000.00
	PIPE, TYPE 2, CIRCULAR, 30" 907.23 VALVE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	41	\$110.00	\$4,510.00	\$100.00	\$4,100.00 \$250.00		\$4,879.00	\$200.00	\$8,200.00 \$250.00
	CATCH BASIN, TYPE K DOUBLE WIDE, AS PER PLAN	EACH	2 2	\$250.00 \$3,500.00	\$500.00 \$7,000.00	\$125.00 \$9,250.00	\$250.00 \$18,500.00	\$100.00 \$4,300.00	\$200.00 \$8,600.00	\$125.00 \$5,515.00	\$250.00 \$11,030.00
	TRAFFIC CONTROLS FOR CONSTRUCTION AND	LACH	4	,3,300.00	\$7,000.00	79,230.00	710,500.00	00.00.44	JO,000.00	00.616,64	711,030.00
501	MAINTENANCE OPERATIONS, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
ጸበን	SIGN, SHEET ASSEMBLY, REMOVE AND RELOCATE	EACH	2	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	70,000.00	\$500.00 *1
552	TOTAL	_,,,,,,,	-		\$227,161.00	<u></u>	\$228,481.75	Ç_50.00_	\$285,656.25	-	\$266,095.00
						_		_			
	CONSTRUCTION TOTAL				\$341,896.00		\$299,795.50	_	\$372,180.00	_	\$387,040.00

^{*1} No Unit Cost given.